Podatkovni list proizvoda
Karakteristike
ATS01N109FT
meki upuštač za asinkroni motor – ATS01 – 9 A –
110..480 V – 1,1..4 KW
Glavno
Range of product Altistart 01
Product or component type Soft starter
Product destination Asynchronous motors
Product specific application Simple machine
Device short name ATS01
Network number of phases 1 phase
[Us] rated supply voltage 110...480 V - 10...10 %
Motor power kW 4 kW 3 phases 400 V
1.5 kW 3 phases 230 V
1.1 kW 1 phase 230 V
Motor power hp 1 hp 3 phases 210 V
2 hp 3 phases 230 V
5 hp 3 phases 460 V
IcL starter rating 9 A
Utilisation category AC-53B EN/IEC 60947-4-2
Current consumption 45 A at nominal load
Type of start Start with voltage ramp
Power dissipation in W 1 W at full load and at end of starting
46 W in transient state
Komplementarno
Assembly style With heat sink
Function available Integrated bypass
Supply voltage limits 99...528 V
Supply frequency 50...60 Hz - 5...5 %
Network frequency 47.5...63 Hz
Output voltage <= power supply voltage
[Uc] control circuit voltage 24 V AC/DC +/- 10 % 30 mA
110 V AC +/- 10 % 35 mA
240 V AC +/- 10 % 80 mA
Starting time Adjustable from 1 to 5 s
1 s 100
5 s 20
Starting torque 30...80 % of starting torque of motor connected directly on the line supply
Discrete output current 2 A DC-13
3 A AC-15
Tightening torque 0.5 N.m
1.9...2.5 N.m
Electrical connection 4 mm screw clamp terminal rigid 1 1...10 mm² AWG 8 power circuit
Screw connector rigid 1 0.5...2.5 mm² AWG 14 control circuit
4 mm screw clamp terminal rigid 2 1...6 mm² AWG 10 power circuit
Screw connector rigid 2 0.5...1 mm² AWG 17 control circuit
Screw connector flexible with cable end 1 0.5...1.5 mm² AWG 16 control circuit
4 mm screw clamp terminal flexible without cable end 1 1.5...10 mm² AWG 8 power
circuit
Screw connector flexible without cable end 1 0.5...2.5 mm² AWG 14 control circuit
4 mm screw clamp terminal flexible with cable end 2 1...6 mm² AWG 10 power circuit
4 mm screw clamp terminal flexible without cable end 2 1.5...6 mm² AWG 10 power
circuit
Screw connector flexible without cable end 2 0.5...1.5 mm² AWG 16 control circuit
Marking CE
Operating position Vertical +/- 10 degree
Height 124 mm
In
fo
rm
ac
ije
 d
an
e
u
ov
oj
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ji
sa
dr
že
 o
pć
e
op
is
e
i/i
li
te
hn
ič
ke
 k
ar
ak
te
ris
tik
e
o
pe
rfo
rm
an
sa
m
a
ov
dj
e
sa
dr
ža
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a.
O
va
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ja
 n
ije
 n
am
ije
nj
en
a
ka
o
za
m
je
na
 z
a
ni
ti
bi
 s
e
tre
ba
la
 k
or
is
tit
i z
a
od
re
đi
va
nj
e
pr
ik
la
dn
os
ti
ili
 p
ou
zd
an
os
ti
pr
ed
m
et
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a
za
 k
on
kr
et
ne
 k
or
is
ni
čk
e
pr
im
je
ne
.
S
va
ki
 ta
ka
v
ko
ris
ni
k
ili
 in
te
gr
at
or
 d
už
an
 je
 p
ro
ve
st
i o
dg
ov
ar
aj
uć
u
i p
ot
pu
nu
 a
na
liz
u
riz
ik
a,
 p
ro
cj
en
u
i i
sp
iti
va
nj
e
pr
oi
zv
od
a
u
od
no
su
 n
a
od
go
va
ra
ju
ću
 s
pe
ci
fič
nu
 p
rim
je
nu
 il
i u
po
ra
bu
 is
to
g.
N
iti
 d
ru
št
vo
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
iti
 b
ilo
 k
oj
e
od
 n
je
go
vi
h
po
ve
za
ni
h
po
du
ze
ća
 il
i p
od
ru
žn
ic
a
ne
će
 p
re
uz
et
i o
bv
ez
u
ili
 s
no
si
ti
od
go
vo
rn
os
t z
a
po
gr
eš
nu
 u
po
tre
bu
 o
vd
je
 s
ad
rž
an
ih
 in
fo
rm
ac
ija
.
1 / 4
Width 45 mm
Depth 131 mm
Product weight 0.28 kg
Compatibility code ATS01N1
Power range 2.2...3 kW at 200...240 V 3 phases
4...6 kW at 380...440 V 3 phases
1.1...2 kW at 200...240 V 1 phase
Motor starter type Soft starter
Okolina
electromagnetic compatibility EMC immunity EN 50082-1
Damped oscillating waves level 3 IEC 61000-4-12
Electrostatic discharge level 3 IEC 61000-4-2
Immunity to electrical transients level 4 IEC 61000-4-4
Immunity to radiated radio-electrical interference level 3 IEC 61000-4-3
Voltage/current impulse level 3 IEC 61000-4-5
Conducted and radiated emissions level B CISPR 11
Conducted and radiated emissions level B IEC 60947-4-2
EMC immunity EN 50082-2
Harmonics IEC 1000-3-2
Harmonics IEC 1000-3-4
Immunity to conducted interference caused by radio-electrical fields level 3 IEC
61000-4-6
Micro-cuts and voltage fluctuation IEC 61000-4-11
standards EN/IEC 60947-4-2
product certifications B44.1-96/ASME A17.5 for starter wired to the motor delta terminal
CCC
CSA
C-Tick
GOST
UL
IP degree of protection IP20
pollution degree 2 EN/IEC 60947-4-2
vibration resistance 1.5 mm peak to peak 3...13 Hz EN/IEC 60068-2-6
1 gn 13...150 Hz EN/IEC 60068-2-6
shock resistance 15 gn 11 ms EN/IEC 60068-2-27
relative humidity 5...95 % without condensation or dripping water EN/IEC 60068-2-3
ambient air temperature for operation -10...40 °C without derating
40...50 °C with current derating of 2 % per °C
ambient air temperature for storage -25...70 °C EN/IEC 60947-4-2
operating altitude <= 1000 m without derating
> 1000 m with current derating of 2.2 % per additional 100 m
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Dimensions
Mounting on Symetrical (35 mm) Rail
Screw Fixing
2 / 4
Example of 3-phase Power Supply Connection
Function Diagram
(1) Retractable fixings
(1) A line contactor must be used in the sequence.
A1 : Soft starter
Q1 : Motor circuit-breaker
KM1 :Contactors
F1,
F2 :
Control protection fuses
S1,
S2 :
Pushbuttons
Us : Power supply voltage
Uc : Control supply voltage
LED
1 :
Green LED
LED
2 :
Yellow LED
3 / 4
Um :Motor voltage
4 / 4